21/11/2005

33

174.5
243.3

67.1
139.9

213.6

272.4

355.2

109.7

199.7

296.8

446.8

598.5

176.8

339.6

510.4

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

3Q 2004 4Q 2004 1Q 2005 2Q 2005 3Q 2005

HUF bn

Life Non-life

20.5 26.7
7.9

20.2
32.5

21.8
28.9

7.7

15.1

23.9
42.3

55.6

15.7

35.2

56.4

0

20

40

60

80

100

3Q 2004 4Q 2004 1Q 2005 2Q 2005 3Q 2005

HUF bn

Life Non-life

OTP Garancia is the 2th largest life insurance company in Hungary with 15.2%
share of premium income

OTP GARANCIA MARKET SHARE

LIFE AND NON-LIFE PREMIUM INCOME (MARKET) LIFE AND NON-LIFE PREMIUM INCOME (OTP GARANCIA)

QUARTERLY CHANGES OF TOTAL PREMIUM INCOME

9.5% 9.3%
8.9%

10.4%
11.0%

11.8%
11.0%

11.8%

14.4%
15.2%

8.0% 8.1%

7.0%
7.5%

8.0%
6%

8%

10%

12%

14%

16%

2Q 2004 3Q 2004 4Q 2004 1Q 2005 2Q 2005

Total premium income Life Non-life

48%
34%

-70%

92%

50%48%
31%

-72%

125%

60%

-100%

-50%

0%

50%

100%

150%

3Q 2004 4Q 2004 1Q 2005 2Q 2005 3Q 2005

Market OTP Garancia

Appendix 2

Additional Financial Data

21/11/2005

35

Pro-forma segment reporting

GEOGRAPHICAL

September 30, 2005 / 9M 05 HU SK BG RO CR UK Aggregated
Consolidation

effect
Consolidated

Foreign
ratio

Assets 4,844,888 265,718 529,370 55,957 285,513 12,627 5,994,074 -1,083,630 4,910,444 19.2%
Loans 2,469,428 200,277 342,204 19,496 138,746 12,183 3,182,334 -93,360 3,088,974 22.4%
Retail loans 1,461,970 46,500 269,407 446 83,491 0 1,861,814 22,658 1,884,472 21.5%
Housing loans 1,037,525 31,640 67,150 95 37,818 0 1,174,228 -10,984 1,163,244 11.6%
Consumer loans 424,445 14,860 202,257 351 45,673 0 687,586 33,642 721,227 38.3%
corporate loans 873,843 150,994 72,579 19,050 54,526 12,183 1,183,175 -116,017 1,067,158 26.1%
Municipal loans 133,615 2,782 218 0 729 0 137,345 0 137,345 2.7%
Deposits 2,429,300 149,327 409,840 22,699 229,670 0 3,240,835 -3,123 3,237,712 25.0%
Retail deposits 1,818,174 57,895 323,627 11,976 190,855 0 2,402,526 0 2,402,526 24.3%
Corporate deposits 421,338 61,808 72,570 10,723 32,349 0 598,788 -3,123 595,666 29.6%
Municipal deposits 189,789 29,624 13,643 0 6,465 0 239,520 0 239,520 20.8%
Equity 592,296 16,313 65,683 15,123 25,484 2,133 717,032 -193,123 523,909 17.4%
Distribution of total assets 80.8% 4.4% 8.8% 0.9% 4.8% 0.2% 100.0% 81.9% 19.2%

Interest income 331,978 8,409 31,964 3,109 7,384 612 383,456 -38,940 344,516 13.4%
Interest expenses 151,035 3,600 6,819 1,783 2,638 232 166,107 -38,781 127,326 9.1%
Net Interest Income 180,943 4,809 25,145 1,325 4,747 380 217,349 -159 217,190 16.8%
Provisions 16,625 1,962 3,852 372 286 -5 23,092 -1,481 21,611 28.0%
Other incomes 214,757 6,523 7,570 1,142 2,645 41 232,678 -72,508 160,170 7.7%
Other expenses 234,607 8,313 14,404 3,079 5,066 281 265,751 -51,543 214,208 11.7%
Pre-tax profit 144,468 1,056 14,458 -984 2,040 145 161,184 -19,643 141,541 10.4%
Aftere tax profit 122,584 993 12,270 -1,005 1,629 101 136,572 -19,154 117,418 10.2%
Distribution of PAT 89.8% 0.7% 9.0% -0.7% 1.2% 0.1% 100.0% 86.0% 10.2%

21/11/2005

36

Pro-forma segment reporting

BUSINESS LINES

September 30, 2005 / 9M 05 Banks
Other fin.
Service

Non-fin.
Service

Aggregated
Consolidation

effect
Consolidated

Share of
banks

Assets 5,614,030 336,226 43,818 5,994,074 -1,083,630 4,910,444 93.7%
Loans 3,024,215 158,119 0 3,182,334 -93,360 3,088,974 95.0%
Retail loans 1,748,869 112,945 0 1,861,814 22,658 1,884,472 93.9%
Housing loans 1,166,383 7,846 0 1,174,228 -10,984 1,163,244 99.3%
Consumer loans 582,487 105,099 0 687,586 33,642 721,227 84.7%
corporate loans 1,138,717 44,458 0 1,183,175 -116,017 1,067,158 96.2%
Municipal loans 136,629 715 0 137,345 0 137,345 99.5%
Deposits 3,240,000 835 0 3,240,835 -3,123 3,237,712 100.0%
Retail deposits 2,402,382 144 0 2,402,526 0 2,402,526 100.0%
Corporate deposits 598,098 691 0 598,788 -3,123 595,666 99.9%
Municipal deposits 239,520 0 0 239,520 0 239,520 100.0%
Equity 641,906 45,774 29,352 717,032 -193,123 523,909 89.5%
Distribution of total assets 93.7% 5.6% 0.7% 100.0% 81.9% 93.7%

Interest income 364,836 18,484 136 383,456 -38,940 344,516 95.1%
Interest expenses 163,136 2,824 147 166,107 -38,781 127,326 98.2%
Net Interest Income 201,699 15,660 -11 217,349 -159 217,190 92.8%
Provisions 19,828 3,264 0 23,092 -1,481 21,611 85.9%
Other incomes 153,411 74,301 4,967 232,678 -72,508 160,170 65.9%
Other expenses 188,222 73,455 4,074 265,751 -51,543 214,208 70.8%
Pre-tax profit 147,060 13,242 882 161,184 -19,643 141,541 91.2%
Aftere tax profit 125,572 10,257 743 136,572 -19,154 117,418 91.9%
Distribution of PAT 91.9% 7.5% 0.5% 100.0% 86.0% 91.9%

21/11/2005

37

Main balance sheet data of OTP Group members

(Based on IFRS)
in HUF billion

Gross
loans

Assets Deposits Equity
Gross
loans

Assets Deposits Equity
Gross
loans

Assets Deposits Equity

OTP Bank Ltd. 1,227.9 2,879.0 2,209.7 359.4 1,409.8 3,379.0 2,347.9 465.2 14.8% 17.4% 6.3% 29.4%
Merkantil Bank 55.5 60.9 4.1 13.1 108.2 115.9 6.4 13.9 94.8% 90.2% 54.2% 6.2%
OTP Mortgage Bank Ltd. 744.3 808.7 0.0 32.1 818.1 919.2 0.0 32.6 9.9% 13.7% - 1.6%
OTP Building Society Ltd. 8.1 61.3 55.2 4.6 6.6 85.0 74.9 7.8 -18.4% 38.7% 35.7% 67.2%